QUIT CLAIM DEED

| APN: <u>003-353-02</u> | Recording requested By EUREKA COUNTY TREASURER, TRUSTEE Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder Fee: \$14.00 Page 1 of 1 RPTY: \$3.90 Recorded By: .ES |
|---|---|
| RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO | Book- 549 Page- 0038 |
| Name: Kent Taylor Address: 5402 Bull Run Circle City/State/Zip: Austin, TX 78727 | 0224109 |
| | |
| | |
| THIS INDENTURE WITNESS That the GRANTOR(S | · |
| TREASURER, TRUSTEE, (Aeschlimann, Dorothy V.) for | |
| Two Hundred Twelve Dollars and Ten Cents (\$212.1) do h | 1 ' |
| and interest, if any, which GRANTOR(S) may have in all that r | 7 1 |
| hereby acknowledged, to the GRANTEE(S): Kent Taylor who | ose address is (if applicable): 5402 |
| Bull Run Circle, situate in the Town of Austin, State of Texas. | |
| All that certain property in the County of Eureka, State of Neva | da bounded and described as follows: |
| Walker Villa, T29N R48E Sec 9, Block | 14, Lots 1, 2 & 12 |
| Together with all and singular hereditament and appurtenances | thereunto belonging or in any way |
| appertaining to. In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set n | ny hand/our hands on April 19, 2013. |
| Beverly Contey | - |
| Signature of Grantor | |
| | |
| STATE OF NEVADA | |
| COUNTY OF EUREKA) | |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me on (date) _ By (person(s) appearing before notary public) Beverty Content* | April 19, 2013 |
| By (person(s) appearing vejore nouny puone) Devry 19 Corney | |
| Notary Public | Terrilyon Brown |
| My Commission expires: Feb 13, 2016 | Notary Public, State of Nevada (Notary Public, State of Nevada |

Terrilynn Brown
Notary Public, State of Nevada
(Notary Public, State of Nevada
(Notary Public, State of Nevada
(Notary Public, State)
My Commission Expires: February 13, 2016
Commission Not 12,70170.8

DECLARATION OF VALUE

| | | | FORRE | DOO H DI | -224109 |
|---|--|--|---|---|-------------------------------|
| (0,00) | arcel Number (s) 5 - 353 - 02 | | Docume Book: | official | 04:40 PM Record |
| a) <u>00 2</u> | 323-02 | - | Date of | | Kecoi u |
| c) | | - - | Notes: | Recording requested B EUREKA COUNTY TREASUR | y ER, TRUSTEE |
| d) | | - | | – Eureka Count | v – NV |
| 2. Type of Pro | nerty: | | <u> </u> | – Mike Rebaleati – | 5 |
| a) (X) c) () e) () g) () | Vacant Land Condo/Twnhse Apt. Bldg, Agricultural Other | | Single Fam Res. 2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l Mobile Home | | e: \$14.00 TT: \$3,90 3 |
| 3. Total Valu | e/Sales Price of | Property: | \$ | |] |
| Deed in Lie | u of Foreclosure (| Only (value of | property) \$ | | |
| Transfer Ta | x Value: | | \$ 50 | 29.00 | |
| Real Proper | ty Transfer Tax D | ue: | \$ | 3.90 | |
| | on Claimed: er Tax Exemption, p n Reason for Exemp | | 0, Section: | | |
| | | | // | -/-/ | |
| 5. Partial Inte | erest: Percentag | e being trans | ferred: | % | |
| belief, and can provided herei of additional ta | be supported by on. Furthermore, the x due, may result | documentation ne disallowand in a penalty of | if called upon to e of any claimed of 10% of the tax do | best of their information a substantiate the informati exemption, or other determant se plus interest at 1% per ly and severally liable for | on mination month. |
| additional am | 1 1 | sayer and ce | ner snan be john | sy and severally habit h | or any |
| Signature | ~ \ \ \ \ | (~~) | \ \ \. | Canacity T. | . |
| | Comercia | \ | | Capacity <u>) Le r</u> | auren |
| Signature_ | //-/- |) | | Capacity | |
| | RANTOR) INFO | RMATION | | GRANTEE) INFORMA | ATION |
| Print Name: | EurekaTr | pasurer | Print Name: | Kent Taylo | _ |
| Address: | POBOX 67 | | Address: | | un Circle |
| City: | Eureka 1 | | City: | Austin | ga v s c c c c |
| State: | | 89316 | State: | TX Zip: 78 | 72-7 |
| \ | | 7 | | | |
| | PERSON REQUEST OF BUT | | ECORDING | | |
| Print Name: | | / | | Escrow# | |
| Address: | | | | | |
| City: | | | State: | Zip: | |

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)